# CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MARCH 8, 2022

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

## **CORRESPONDENCE** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Resolution from the County of Sussex opposing the extension of executive orders by Governor Murphy beyond the public health emergency.
- 2. Letter dated February 24, 2022 from Lynn Warr-Prtorich, Head Crossing Guard to Mayor Sowden regarding her retirement resignation.

#### **REPORTS** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Police Department Report – February 2022

# **APPLICATIONS** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

## **RESOLUTIONS** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of March 8, 2022.